1
Production of nanoporous carbons from wood processing wastes and their use
in supercapacitors and CO2 capture
 G. Dobele a, T. Dizhbite a, M.V. Gil b, A. Volpert a, T.A. Centeno b, *
a Latvian State Institute of Wood Chemistry, 27 Dzerbenes St., 1006 Riga, Latvia
b Instituto Nacional del Carbón -CSIC, Apartado 73, 33080 Oviedo, Spain
Abstract
Highly porous carbons were obtained from solid wastes generated in the

(ºC, min)
NaOH
(%)
Activation
(ºC, min)
Yield
(%)
O
(wt.%)
C-1 0 400, 180 50 600, 90 20.6 13.1
C-2 0 400, 180 60 600, 90 16.4 9.0
C-3 0 400, 180 70 600, 90 21.8 12.0
C-4 0 400, 180 80 600, 90 17.5 16.0
C-5 0 400, 180 100 600, 90 16.8 17.0
C-6 2 400, 180 50 600, 90 23.9 9.3
C-6-650 2 400, 180 50 650, 90 24.3 7.0
C-6-700 2 400, 180 50 700, 90 23.7 8.5
C-6-750 2 400, 180 50 750, 90 25.9 6.3
C-6-800 2 400, 180 50 800, 90 22.1 8.3
C-6-600-800 2 400, 180 50 800, 90 27.2 5.9
C-7 2 400, 180 60 600, 90 24.2 8.9
C-8 2 400, 180 70 600, 90 26.7 9.5
C-9 2 400, 180 80 600, 90 23.0 10.4
C-10 2 400, 180 100 600, 90 22.4 9.7